The fund’s policy is to use independent investment managers to manage our
exposure to local and overseas equities.

Managers are selected on recommendation of our external advisors and their
performance is monitored.

17.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

56 Legal Practitioners’ Liability Committee

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Foreign Currency Risk

The fund’s exposure to the risk of change in exchange rates relate primarily to the
fund’s investments in overseas equities. A combination of   partially and fully hedged
funds are used.

Managers are selected on recommendation of our external advisors and their
performance is monitored.

Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations and management’s
knowledge and experience of the financial markets, the fund believes the following
movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months

- A  shift of +.5% or -.25% in market interest rates from year end rates of 2.00%

- �A  shift of + 10% or - 10% in the average weighted market value of local equities,
overseas equities and local property unquoted unit  trusts.

Market Risk Exposure

 Interest Rate Risk  Other Price Risk

2015 Carrying -0.25% +.5% -10% +10%

Financial
Assets Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash
and cash
equivalents

101,752,696 (254,382) (254,382) 508,763 508,763

Units in
Managed
Funds

131,701,979 (13,170,198) (13,170,198) 13,170,198 13,170,198

2014 Carrying -0.25% +.5% -10% +10%

Financial
Assets Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash
and cash
equivalents

92,228,308 (230,571) (230,571) 461,142 461,142

Units in
Managed
Funds

134,811,581 (13,481,158) (13,481,158) 13,481,158 13,481,158

17.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

57Annual Report 2014/15

18.	 DESIGNATION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS

The financial assets are measured at fair value through the profit and loss.

19.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

The fund’s principal financial instruments comprise of unquoted unit trusts and
cash and cash equivalents.

The main purpose of these financial instruments it to ensure that there is
sufficient ability to meet the obligations under the policies of insurance that
have been issued.

These instruments are managed by the Investment Committee who utilise the